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KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:5
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOX 2023

NPOAIArPA®H MPOIONTOZ/
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypapn Mpoidévrog: TZAI NMPAZINO AINTO=HPAMENO

Product description: GREEN TEA GUNPOWDER

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Kiva/China

Zuokevaoia: [lpwToyevig ouokeuaoia XAPTIVO OOKi PE E€OWTEPIKN E€TTEVOUON
aAoupiviou (KatdAAnAn yia aueon emma@rn YE TPOQPINA) CUOKEUOOUEVO OE KAVOVIKEG
ouvenkeg repIBaAlovTog (KaB.Bapog:35kQ).

Packaging: Primary packaging paper sack of Kraft paper with aluminium liner
(appropriate for direct contact with food) packed in protective atmosphere (Net
weight: 35 g).

1 Z0poewva ye TV EBvIkN kai KolvoTikn vopoBeoia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for
colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aildpkela wng: 36 priveg amo TNV NUEPOMNVIA OCUOKEUOOIAG yia Tnv aTtrAn
ouokeuaaoia f) 6TTwg opideTal atrd Tov TTPOUNOEUTA
Shelf life: 36 months from packaging date packed in normal ambient conditions or as

defined by the producer.
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2uvlnkeg atrobnkeuong: AilaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG Ouvlnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, o€
MEPOG Bpooepd kal okigpd. 1davikég ouvBnikeg atmmoBrikeuong Bepuokpacia 21°C &
OXETIKN uypaaoia 65%.

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place.

Optimum storage conditions temperature 21°C & RH 65%.

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOC PE OXAMATA TTOU
META@EPOUV POVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.
MwAnon: xovOpIKn o€ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAUATA TPOQiHwY, super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoioTikd xapakTnpioTIKA TTpoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZUCTATIKA: Tod Tpaaivo @UAANa atToénpauéva.
Ingredients: Green tea dried (gunpowder).
DuoIKA XapaAKTNPIOTIKA: Xpwpa Tpdoivo. TuTrkr yelon Kai oGPA TOu TTPOIOVTOG

ATTouCia evTOuWY
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MPOAIATPA®EZ NMPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOX 2023
ATroucia emKiVOUVWVY EEVWV CWPATWY (METAAAO, YUAAI,
TTAQOTIKOG, TTETPA)
KaBapoTnTa: min 99,99%
Physical characteristics: Color green.
Typical taste and odor of the product
Absence of insects.
Absence of hazardous foreign materials (glass, metal, plastic,
stone).
Purity: min 99,99%
MikpoBioAoyiKd XapaAKTNPICTIKA/ MUkNTeG-ZUueg Moulds-Yeasts /: max 10° cfu/g
Microbiological characteristics: E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: atmroucia ota 259 - absent/ 259
*oUNQWVO UE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPEG TTOU £XEI BETEI N
etaipeia pag/ according to internal specification of our company
XNMIKE XOpOoKTNPIOTIKA/ Yypacoia / Moisture: max 8%
Chemical characteristics/: OAIkn T€ppa / Total ash content: 5-8%
MukvéTtnTa/Density: max 580cc /100 g

Emonuavon: Emmwvupia etaipiag TTeAdTn, TTEPIYPA®H TIPOIOVTOG, XWpPa
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Pdapog, lot, ouvBeon TTPOIGVTOC,
nuepopnvia  AAENG, ouvBrnkeg  dlatipnong,  SIOTPOYIKK
eToAUavon.

Labeling: Customer’s company name, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,
nutritional value.

MpoBAeTépevn xpRon: XpNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG GUOTATIKO YIA TNV TTAPACKEUN TPOPIUWV.

Product use: As an ingredient in food production
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Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUHPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK 1830/2003 /
Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev €xel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUN@wva UE TIg EupwTraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as ingredient Traces
according to European legislation (Trapoucia wg (Ixvn)
OUOTOTIKO) (No trace < detection limit)
Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, NO NO

kamut and products thereof / ZiTnpd 1mou TrepIEXOUV yAouTéVN
(®dnAadn aitdpl, cikahn, kpIBAp1, Bpwun, oiTog OTTéATA, OITNPO
kamut 1} o1 uBPIBIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG KaI TTPOIOVTA pE Bdon Ta
aITnpad autd)

Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivoeidr kai TrpoiovTa NO NO
ME BAon Ta KAPKIVOEIDN

Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai TrpoidvTa pe Baon Ta auyd NO NO
Fish and products thereof / Wdapia kai mrpoiévTa pe Bdon 1a NO NO
wapia

Peanuts and products thereof/ Apaxideg kal TTpoidvTa pe Baon NO NO
TIG apaxideg

Soybeans and products thereof / Zéyia kai TrpoidvTa pe Bdon NO NO

TN ooyia
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AZPANEIAZ TPOOIMON BRC V.8, MPOAIATPA®E S MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023
FSSC 22000
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / FGAa kai NO NO
TTpoidvTa Pe Baon 1o YaAa (cupTTEPIAQUBAvVONEVNG TNG
AakTOING)
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut, NO NO

pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /Kaptroi e
KEAUQOG, dNAadN auuydaAd, pouvTouKId, Kapudia

Kapudia avakapdiwdwy, kapudia TTekdv, kapudia BpadiAiag,
QUOTIKIO KEAUQWTA, KapTToi pakadayiag kai kapudia
KouivoAavTt Kal TTpoidovTa e BAon Ta avwTEpw

Celery and products thereof / Z€Aivo kai TpoidvTa pe Béon 1o NO NO
oéAIivo
Mustard and products thereof / Mouotdpda kai Tpoidvta pe NO NO

Baon Tn pouoTapda

Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol onoauiou Kai TTpoidvTa NO NO
pe Bdon Toug OTTOPOUG aNCApIoU

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than NO NO
10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aio&eidio Tou B¢giou Kal
TTapdywya o€ oUYKEVTPpWON PeyaAlTepn atmmé 10 mg/kg
ek@palduevn wg SOz

Lupine and products thereof/ Aoutrivo kai TTpoidvTa pe Bacn 10 NO NO
AouTTivo

Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kai TTpoidvTa pe Bdaon NO NO
Ta JOAGKIO

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Muts in Bulk
{ Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in Handled on In Product |[Processed Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof MO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO MNO

CRUSTACEAMNS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO MNO NO MNO NO MNO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO MNO NO MNO YES YES

SOYA BEAMS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO MNO NO MNO YES YES

MNUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO MO NO MO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives MO MNO MO MNO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO MNO NO MNO YES YES

SULPHITES >=10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm MNO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives MO NO MO NO NO MNO
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